—_— M - k_‘;\ ®
CMistRAway

Outdoor Insect Control

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

PRODUCT :
MODEL/TYPE :
MANUFACTURER :

ADDRESS:

MistAway Systems, Inc.

Insecticide Misting System

90854 MistAway Gen 3+ Misting System 208V-250V, 50hz

2121 Brittmoore Rd., Suite 5200, Houston, Texas, USA 77043

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

In accordance with the directive IEC 60335-1:2010, (Fifth Edition) incl. Corr. 1:2010 and Corr.
2:2011 + A1:2013, this product has been tested and found to be in compliance with the following

applicable Sections:

Test Description

Durability Of Marking

Contact With Live Parts

Current Input

Heating

Leakage Current At Operating Temperature
Electric Strength At Operating Temperature
Moisture Resistance, IPX4

Moisture Resistance

Leakage Current

Electric Strength

Protection against Personal Injury
Mechanical Strength — Spring Hammer Test
Water Pressure Test

Ground Bond Test

DATE :

ISSUED AND SIGNED BY :

23 JULY 2016

(LA KL

Standard

IEC 60335-1
EN 60335-1
IEC 60335-1
IEC 60335-1
IEC 60335-1
IEC 60335-1
IEC 60335-1
IEC 60335-1
IEC 60335-1
IEC 60335-1
IEC 60335-1
IEC 60335-1
IEC 60335-1
IEC 60335-1

WILLIAM R. MASLIN

Vice President — Engineering

MistAway Systems, Inc.

Section
7.14
8.1.1
10.2
11
13.2
13.3
15.1
15.3
16.2
16.3
20.2
21.1
22.47
27.5




