



## **EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

**PRODUCT:** Insecticide Misting System

MODEL/TYPE: 90854 MistAway Gen 3+ Misting System 208V-250V, 50hz

**MANUFACTURER**: MistAway Systems, Inc.

ADDRESS: 2121 Brittmoore Rd., Suite 5200, Houston, Texas, USA 77043

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

In accordance with the directive *IEC 60335-1:2010*, (Fifth Edition) incl. Corr. 1:2010 and Corr. 2:2011 + A1:2013, this product has been tested and found to be in compliance with the following applicable Sections:

Test Description	Standard	Section
Durability Of Marking	IEC 60335-1	7.14
Contact With Live Parts	EN 60335-1	8.1.1
Current Input	IEC 60335-1	10.2
Heating	IEC 60335-1	11
Leakage Current At Operating Temperature	IEC 60335-1	13.2
Electric Strength At Operating Temperature	IEC 60335-1	13.3
Moisture Resistance, IPX4	IEC 60335-1	15.1
Moisture Resistance	IEC 60335-1	15.3
Leakage Current	IEC 60335-1	16.2
Electric Strength	IEC 60335-1	16.3
Protection against Personal Injury	IEC 60335-1	20.2
Mechanical Strength – Spring Hammer Test	IEC 60335-1	21.1
Water Pressure Test	IEC 60335-1	22.47
Ground Bond Test	IEC 60335-1	27.5

DATE: 23 JULY 2016

ISSUED AND SIGNED BY: W. M.

**WILLIAM R. MASLIN** 

Vice President – Engineering MistAway Systems, Inc.